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* Thank you for your interest in this presentation. Please note
this presentation is a more recent version of the American
Psychological Association presentation tilted “Digital
adolescence: Myths and truths about growing up with
technology”. Analyses included herein are preliminary. More
recent, finalized analyses may be available by contacting CiPHR
for further information.
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Demographics of teen internet users

Below is the percentage of teens in each group who use the internet,
according to our July 2011 survey. As an example, 95% of teen girls use

the internet.
% who use the
internet
GII"S 95
White, Non-Hispanic
Black, Non-Hispanic 95
Hispanic
_
12-13
1417 97
Less than $30,000/yr 93
$30,000-$49,999 91
$50,000-574,999 96
$75,000+ 99

Source: The Pew Research Center’s Internet & American Life Project 2011
Parent/Teen Digital Citizenship Survey, conducted from April 19 to July
14, 2011. n=799 teens ages 12-17 and a parent or guardian. Interviews
were conducted on landlines and cell phones, in English and Spanish.

pewinternet.org
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Technology is ubiquitous
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Who has a cell phone? ui%r;\rlze?‘r‘ogfréixssmessages sent/received per day by

% of teens within each group who hove o cell phone.

(amang teens who text)

All tess 167 80
Gender
Men 168 50
[12:13 (23] 57° | Women 165 90
417 (e574) O3 ™
Race/Ethnicity 4 1213 122 30
White, non-Hispanic (v=442) 81 1417 181 100
Black, non-Hispanic (n=123) 72 Gender/Age
Wispanic (English- and Spanish-speaking) (n=172) GH Sy 1213 116 3
RSO WU Boys 12-13 131 20
ek thar $30,000 (0=182} 82 Girls 1417 187 100
S20,000:949,599 {n=111) B Boys 14-17 176 50
$50,000-574,399 (n+119) 72 e
$75,000¢ (n=304) 1% White, non-Hispanic 149 50
Efucsionevel of parkats Black, non-Hispanic 186 [0
Less than high school {n=89) are :
High school grad (n=171] [ Hispanic 202 100
Some colege (w175 3 Housshold Income
Coliege+ (v=357) = Less than $30,000 212 100
Community type $30,000-549,993 162 60
Urban (n=279) 5a* $50,000-574,909 128 50
Suburban (n=397) 83" $75,000+ 171 50
Rural (n=96) 7 Parent Education level
o v Less than high school 188 100
STkt vl High Schaol diploma 190 100
: - Some College 171 50 Rj ———
Teen/Parent Survey, April 18 - huly 14, 2011. n=799 teens ages 12-17 and a College+ 135 50 [ B e i e et
parent or guardian_ Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish, on
landiines and cel phones .

Technology is ubiquitous: Recap CyberBullying is everywhere
®Most children and adolescents are online
(95%) — but not all are (5% are not)

®Many (80%) are on Facebook and other
social network sites

L Define the Line

* But very few (16%) are tweeting

¢ Constantly text messaging? YES

» 75% of teens text; at a median of 60 texts !
per day

Image from: http://www.definetheline.ca/
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. Internet harassment victimization rates over
Overlap of cyberbullying and Internet

— T —| time
harassment victimization 4
5 - 80%
| Cyberbully + 1 #2006 (n=1,577)
Internet 70% -
harassment <o «@2007 (n=1,189)
victim e 42008 (n=1,149)
13% 50%
Internet Not involved 40%
harassment-only. 62%
victim 30%
24%
20%
10% 0%
Cyberbully-only. 0%
victim 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17

1%
Data are averaged from Growing up with Media, 2007 and 2008, n=2338 observations (1588 youth) Data are from Growing up with Media

Text messaging harassment victimization

. Bullying victimization rates over time
rates over time |

) 40% 2007 (n=1189)
L 40% Among youth with cell phones | Internet 82008 (n=1149)
| 30% - 1 30% 42010 (1=3777)
20% | * 195yt To 20%
wis% v " 2007 (n=682)
10% 10%
“@-2008 (n=802)
0% T T T T T T 1 0% T T T T T T T |
I 12 13 14 15 16 17 I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
0% 0% 2007 (n=1189)
Cell phone text messagin -
o | 2007 (0=1189) . W 34% 30% P g 2008 (n=1149)
o 82008 (n=1,149) o #2010 (n=3777)
10% - 10%
Among all youth
0% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ g 2l yeut 0%
I 12 13 14 15 16 17 I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Data are from Growing up with Media 2006, 2007 data are from Growing up with Media (in press, Pediatrics)

I press, Pediatrics, Ybarra, Mitchell, Korchmaros; National trends in exposure o and experiences of violence on the Internet among US. children 2011 from Teen Health and Technology



Cyberbullying is inescapable (?)

# of different modes

% of youth reporting

bullying one is bullied in

80% HO H| ®2 =3 =4 ®5
60%
0% 3%

o/ | 17%
20% 10% 10%

0% -
& & d ¢
Qé" 5\\0 ,,s"’\ O&\ Q{x\
RO R
é(: @
< <°  Data are from Teen Health and Technology (n=3,777)

Distress among |2-15 year olds
reporting harassment online

80%
H2006
70% 52007
60% w2008 54%
50%
40%
30%
20%
13%12%
10% -
0%
Rudelmean Rumors Threatening /| Embarassing/hurtful  Social exclusion
aggressive picturelvideo

Distress = very or extremely upset about self-defined most “serious” time

Data are from Growing up with Media, sample sizes vary based upon n reporting each experience
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Cyberbullying is inescapable (?)

# of different
environments one is
bullied among those

% of youth reporting
being bslgloiied online

80% bullied online
0% Hl E2 @3

b

2%
40%
20% 15%
4% T
0% -
) & o &
N
v & Ng
& &
<0 <" Data are from Positive Youth Development (n=3,777)

Distress among 12-15 year olds
reporting harassment via text messaging

80%

52007

70% 52008

60%

50%

40% 39%

30%
20%
10%

0%

Rude/mean Rumors AL

picturelvideo

Distress = very or extremely upset about self-defined most “serious” time
Data are from Growing up with Media, sample sizes vary based upon n reporting each experience
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A comparison of distress among youth

. . Psychosocial issues for victims
bullied across environments and modes

80% 8 School Interpersonal victimization / bullying offline (vbarra,
: HInternet Mitchell, Espelage, 2007;Ybarra, Mitchell, Wolak, Finkelhor, 2006;Ybarra,

70% HPhone 2004)

60% 8 On the way to and from school

Depressive symptomatology and suicidal ideation

50% (Ybarra, 2004; Mitchell, Finkelhor, Wolak, 2000; The Berkman Center for
Internet & Society, 2008; Hinduja & Patchin, in press)

40%

20% Alcohol use (Ybarra, Mitchell, Espelage, 2007)
3
0% Social problems (Ybarra, Mitchell, Wolak, Finkelhor, 2006)

0% School behavior problems (Ybarra, Diener-West, Leaf, 2007)
2

Poor caregiver-child relationships (Ybarra, Diener-West,
Bullied 12-15 y.o. All bullied youth Leaf, 2007)

0%

Distress = very or extremely upset about self-defined most “serious” time
Data are from Growing up with Media 2007 and 2008, sample sizes vary based upon n reporting each experience

Psychosocial issues for perpetrators CyberBullying: Recap

Interpersonal victimization and perpetration .
More than 4 in 5 youth who use the

(bullylng) offline (Ybarra, Mitchell, Espelage, 2007;Ybarra & Mitchell, Internet are *not* cyberbullied
2007;Ybarra & Mitchell, 2004)

Aggression / rule breaking (Ybarra, Mitchell, Espelage, 2007;
Ybarra & Mitchell, 2007)

2/3 bullied and harassed youth are less

. L. affected
Binge drinking (vbarra, Mitchell, Espelage, 2007)

Substance use (Ybarra, Mitchell, Espelage, 2007;Ybarra & Mitchell,
2007) For a concerning minority (12%), bullying

Poor caregiver child relationship (vbarra, Micchell, Espelage, is ubiquitous (in person, online, via text)
2007;Ybarra & Mitchell, 2004;Ybarra & Mitchell, 2007)

Low school commitment (Ybarra & Mitchell, 2004)

Text messaging victimization may be
increasing...



Technology is a hotbed of sex

Image from: Chan Lowe http://blogs.trb. inion/chanlowe/blog/2009/02/sexting.html

Wanted exposure to x-rated material
online by age

} 40% 2006 (n=1577)
| 35% “W-2007 (n=1189)
2008 (n=1149)
30% e n 29%
25% 2010 (n=792)
20%
15%
10%
7% @7 %
5%
%
0%  ®1% W ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : : : ‘
10 I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Data from the Growing up with Media survey

~100%
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Exposure to sexual material by
medium

80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Te\ev\5‘°“ Music et
) compute

es (ide®

et)

neerne
W ebsit

eoP

\e oons
\Websites: car

es, vea' P

Gan
® Some, many, all @ Almost none/none Do not play ® Decline to answer

Data from the Growing up with Media survey, 2008 & 2010 (18 y.0. and younger) n=1913 observations, 1588 youth

Wanted exposure to violent x-rated
material online by age

40%

42006 (n=1577)
35% 2007 (n=1189)
30% “#-2008 (n=1149)
25% | ==2010 (n=888)
20%
5%
10%
5% .

% 3%

0% - 4 B0 b S —

Data from the Growing up with Media survey



40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%

10%

5%
0% -

Putting it into context:
“Sexting” versus sex talk by mode
and youth sex

H Males: sexting
H Females: sexting
H Males: sex talk

i Females: sex talk

0% 0% 0% 0%

In person Text message Online Some other way

Data are from Teen Health and Technology, n=3777

“Sexting” (across all modes) by

age and sex
“#-Males (n=1641)
“@Females (n=2136)
13%
8%

13 14 15 16 17 18

Data are from Teen Health and Technology
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“Sexting” by age and sex

40%

35%

30%

“#Males (n=1641)

25%

“@Females (n=2136)

20%

15%

10%

5%

0% -

16

Data are from Teen Health and Technology

18

‘Sexting’ related to other sexual
behaviors

Sexual behaviors No sexting | Sexting |aOR
(n=3,588) |(n=189) |(95% ClI)

Current romantic
partner

Kissed

Fondled

Oral sex

Sex with a toy or finger
Vaginal sex

Anal sex

22%

47%
29%
17%
17%
17%
4%

50%

89%
83%
70%
70%
65%
23%

2.8 (2.0,3.9)

82 (5.1, 13.1)
10.2 (6.8, 15.4)
10.4 (7.3, 14.9)
10.1 (7.1, 14.3)
7.8 (5.5, 11.1)
5.6 (3.7,8.3)

aOR = adjusted for biological sex, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, and survey
experience indicators (i.e., privacy when completing the survey and self-reported

honesty). Data from Teen Health and Technology



~ ®Compared to TV (75%) and music, (69%)

Technology is filled with sex: Recap

the Internet is among the least common
exposures of sexual material (16-25%)

®less than | in 20 youth (5%) have ‘sexted’ via

S~ | loox
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Knowledge is not enough

text messaging in the past year

° Youth are sharing sexy photos online (2%) and in
person (1%) too

° It is related to increased age, and other sexual
behaviors = maybe in most cases, it’s another way
to express one’s sexual self?

mYes

=1 don't know
what this is

2007 2007

Hate sites Death sites

Data from the Growing up with Media survey, n=1,588

In press, Pediatrics, Ybarra, Mitchell, Korchmaros; National trends in exposure to and experiences of violence on the Internet among US. children

6/17/2013

A few more things to know about new
technology

| APPRECIATE
YOUR
CONCERN

FOR MY
L TION

Image from: http://thatsnotcool.com

Focusing on adolescent health (not media)
issues: Stalking vs.“sexting”

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

18% H Stalking

H Sexting
m Sex talk

In person Online Phone Text
messaging

Stalking data from Growing up with Media, 2010 (n=888);
Sexting/sex talk data from Teen Health and Technology (n=3777)



Benefits of technology:
Teaching healthy behaviors

Physical health: Dance Dance
Revolution

Healthy behaviors: Sesame Street’s

Color me Hungry (encourages eating
vegetables)

Disease Management: Re-Mission
(teaches children with cancer about

the disease)
(as described by My Thai, Lownestein, Ching, Rejeski, 2009)

Benefits of technology:
Social support for LGBT youth

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Compared to friends | first met in-person / “offline”,
friends | first met online are better at...

40% Hnot LGBT
=LGBT

25%

Listening Are less judgemental Letting you be you Understanding you

Data are from Teen Health and Technology, n=2131
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Benefits of technology:
Access to health information

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

74%

Hnon-LGBT
HLGBT

Sex Hiv, Dry Violen, D, Fit
0/ Sexiat gy 'AIDS o o, ”t:f: ©r alcohey ence or abuse P eSO, suicige, w":,,t OF Weight jss g,
ion ety t

Data are from Teen Health and Technology, n=5542

Too much technology?
Or is everything kinda pretty much okay...?

Image from: http://impostor-files.wordpress.com/2008/ | | /brainmachine.jpg
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